





## CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION (A Govt. of India Undertaking)

जन-जन के लिए भण्डारण/Warehousing for Everyone



Dated: 20.09.2022

No. CWC CO-VIG/17/2020-Vigilance Division CO

## **CIRCULAR**

As per CVC guidelines dated 08.09.2022, Corporation is observing "Vigilance Awareness Week" from 31<sup>st</sup> October to 6<sup>th</sup> November, 2022 with the theme "भृष्टाचार मुक्त भारत - विकसित भारत" "Corruption free India for a developed Nation". To encourage collective participation in prevention against corruption and to raise the awareness regarding the threat posed by corruption, Vigilance Division is conducting an Essay competition.

All Employees working at Regional Offices, CWC/field units and at Corporate Office, New Delhi, who are interested to participate in essay competition, may be advised to send their Essays in Hindi/English (approx. 300 words) on the theme "YEITIR HAT HIRT - विकसित भारत - विकसित "Corruption free India for a developed Nation" by e-mail only at the e-mail id: cwcessay@gmail.com with full details i.e. name, designation, contact no., place of posting and CPF Code on or before 10<sup>th</sup> October 2022. No other means except e-mail will be accepted.

The evaluation of the essays will be done by an expert committee. There will be three prizes for the winners -1st prize (Rs.4,000/-), 2nd prize (Rs.3,000/-), 3rd prize (Rs., 2,000/-) and two consolation prizes (Rs.1,500/- each) which will be given in cash or in the form of gift vouchers. Selected essays will be published in the CWC e-booklet.

CRWC employees are also eligible to participate in this competition. Employees working in Vigilance Division at Corporate Office, CWC/CRWC, are not eligible to participate in this competition.

For any query, employees may contact Sh. Alok Kedia, Manager (G), Vigilance Division on his mobile no. 7749818300.

(Alok Kumar Singh)

Asstt. General Manager (Vigilance)

## **Distribution:**

- 1. All HoDs, CWC, CO, New Delhi.
- 2. All Regional Managers, CWC
- 3. GGM (Systems), CWC, CO, New Delhi for uploading on the website of CWC.
- 4. PS to MD / PS to Dir (Pers.)/PS to Dir (M&CP)/PA to Dir (F&A)/PS to CVO, CO, New Delhi.
- 5. Addl. GM (F&A), CRWC, New Delhi.

Address: 4/1, Siri Institutional Area, August Kranti Marg, Hauz Khas, New Delhi-110016 Phone: 011-26524100, Website: www.cewacor.nic.in